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Dean’s Primary Approver 
George Askew 

Assoc VP for PSA 
gaskew@clemson.edu 

 
 

Alternate Approver 
Melissa Kelley 
CFO for PSA 

melissk@clemson.edu 
 

 

 
 

Budget Officer 
Melissa Kelley 
CFO for PSA 

melissk@clemson.edu 
 

 

Grant Support Services 

Lynn Kunkle lkunkle@clemson.edu 
Pam Brown 
Carrie Burri 

 

pcreebs@clemson.edu 
cburri@clemson.edu 

 

 
Website 

http://www.clemson.edu/public/gss/ 
All proposals for PSA must be routed through GSS for approval. 

  
4-H Youth Development 

Agr Sys Productivity/ 
Profitability 

Belle Baruch Institute of 
Coastal Ecology 

Number 0108 0104 0336 

Primary Approver Thomas Dobbins George Askew Skip Van Bloem 

Title Chair Chair Director 

E-mail tdbbns@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu skipvb@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Brian Callahan Melissa Kelley George Askew 

Title Extension Director CFO VP for PSA 

E-mail bcallah@clemson.edu melissk@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu 

  
Center for Applied 

Ecology 
Coastal Research & 
Education Center 

Clemson University 
Genomics Institute 

Number 0135 0189 0323 

Primary Approver Gene Eidson Tony Keinath Chris Saski 

Title Chair Chair Chair 

E-mail geidson@clemson.edu tknth@clemson.edu saski@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Georgie Askew George Askew George Askew 

Title VP for PSA VP for PSA VP for PSA 

E-mail gaskew@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu 
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CUICAR 

Clemson University 
Restoration Institute 

Dir. Regulatory & Public 
Service Program 

Number 5707 0136 0190 

Primary Approver Fred Cartwright Nick Rigas David Howle 

Title Director Chair Chair 

E-mail fcartwr@clemson.edu nrigas@clemson.edu dhowle@clemson.edu  

Alternate Approver John Ballato John Ballato  

Title VP for Economic Dev VP for Economic Dev  

E-mail jballat@clemson.edu jballat@clemson.edu  

  
Economic Development Economic Development 

Edisto Research & 
Education Center 

Number 0105 0933 0183 

Primary Approver Nick Rigas Stephanie Crette John Mueller 

Title Chair Chair Chair 

E-mail nrigas@clemson.edu scrette@clemson.edu jmllr@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver John Ballato John Ballato Jeremy Greene 

Title VP for Economic Dev VP for Economic Dev  

E-mail jballat@clemson.edu jballat@clemson.edu greene4@clemson.edu 

  Farm Management Food Safety & Nutrition Livestock & Poultry Health 

Number 0385 0107 0199 

Primary Approver Garland Veasey Susan Barefoot Boyd Parr 

Title Chair Chair Chair 

E-mail gveasey@clemson.edu sbrft@clemson.edu bparr@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver George Askew George Askew Mac Horton 

Title VP for PSA VP for PSA Senior Extension Director 

E-mail gaskew@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu mhorton@clemson.edu 

  
LPH/Animal Health 

Programs 
LPH/SCMIPD 

LPH/Veterinary Diagnostic 
Center 

Number 0197 0198 0196 

Primary Approver Boyd Parr Boyd Parr Boyd Parr 

Title Chair Chair Chair 

E-mail bparr@clemson.edu bparr@clemson.edu bparr@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Mac Horton Mac Horton Mac Horton 

Title Senior Extension Director Senior Extension Director Senior Extension Director 

E-mail mhorton@clemson.edu mhorton@clemson.edu mhorton@clemson.edu 
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Pee Dee Research & 

Education Center 
Pesticide Regulation Plant Industry 

Number 0185 0194 0192 

Primary Approver Matt Smith Joseph Krausz Stephen Cole 

Title Director Chair Chair 

E-mail mcs5@clemson.edu  jkrausz@clemson.edu  scole3@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver George Askew David Howle David Howle 

Title VP for PSA Asst Dir/Regulatory Services Asst Dir/Regulatory Svcs 

E-mail gaskew@clemson.edu dhowle@clemson.edu dhowle@clemson.edu 

  
Sandhill Research & 

Education Center 
SC Botanical Garden Strom Thurmond Institute 

Number 0187 0174 0125 

Primary Approver Mac Horton Patrick McMillan Jeff Allen 

Title Chair Chair Chair 

E-mail mhorton@clemson.edu pmcmill@clemson.edu jsallen@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Boyd Parr George Askew George Askew 

Title Associate Professor VP for PSA VP for PSA 

E-mail bparr@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu 

  
Sustainable Mobility 

Institute 
VP for PSA Youth Learning Institute 

Number 5736 0101 0133 

Primary Approver Joachim Taiber George Askew Stephen Lance 

Title Director VP for PSA Chair 

E-mail jtaiber@clemson.edu gaskew@clemson.edu slance@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver John Ballato  Robert Frager 

Title VP for Economic Dev  Extension Associate 

E-mail jballat@clemson.edu  rfrager@clemson.edu 

Clemson University Cooperative Extension includes the department numbers starting 02XX. All of 

these proposals have the same proposal approver.  

  CU Cooperative Extension (02XX) 

Number 02XX 

Primary Approver Brian Callahan 

Title Director of CU Cooperative Extension 

E-mail bcallah@clemson.edu  

Alternate Approver George Askew 

Title VP for PSA 

E-mail gaskew@clemson.edu 
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